Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

Internal Address:\_

9. Signature.

Kenneth A. Clark

01/14/2002 GTOH11

01 FC:481

Name of Person Signing

RE:



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	MINIM					
	945006 ▼ ▼ ▼					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):     National Starch and Chemical Investment     Holding Corporation	Name`and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:_Ferro Corporation     Internal					
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No  Nature of conveyance:  ✓ Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 1/24/2001	Address:					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)1,451,596					
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes 🗸 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kenneth A. Clark	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40					
02 GTOH11 00000061 060625 1451596	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
40.00 CH	8. Deposit account number:					
925 Euclid Avenue, Suite 700	060625 JAN - 7 2002					
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip.44115-1405						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.	1//2					
	// / / //					

creby cealify that this correspondence is being deposited with:
United States Postal Service as first class mail is an enveloped all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Westington D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002421 FRAME: 0477

reby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope ressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,						
	ton, D.C					
Ko	rthu	un	A.K	allau	1	
	(00	Zan	Attomey		<del>,                                    </del>	

Date

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT, is made by and between NATIONAL STARCH AND CHEMICAL INVESTMENT HOLDING CORPORATION., a Delaware corporation, P.O. Box 7663, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-7663 (hereinafter Assignor) and FERRO CORPORATION, 1000 Lakeside Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, its successors and assigns, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in the following TRADEMARKS and TRADEMARK APPLICATION:

THERMCON

registration number 1,451,596

**MULTISYST** 

registration number 2,158,934

**ECOSYST** 

serial number 76/171374, filed 27 November 2000

together with the goodwill of ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the TRADEMARKS and TRADEMARK APPLICATION, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks for the United States of America to issue any registration for the above identified trademark application to ASSIGNEE.

In Testimony whereof, National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the 24 day of January 2001.

William ♪ Hutchinson

Prèsident

State of New Jersey

County of Somerset

I certify that on this date 24 January 2001, before me personally appeared William J. Hutchinson, who acknowledged under oath to my satisfaction that

- he is an officer of National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, the corporation named in this document as the assignor,
- he is duly authorized to sign this Assignment for National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation,
- he executed this Assignment as his voluntary act and deed for the purposes expressed within.

A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires November 14, 2003

Linda Hade

TRADEMARK REEL: 002421 FRAME: 0478

**LINDA HADER** 

**RECORDED: 01/07/2002**